
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1154

ANSWERED ON 9th FEBRUARY, 2023


 ACTION TAKEN AGAINST COMPANIES

1154. SHRI SANJAY JADHAV:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road projects being implemented in the country, location and State/UT-wise;


(b) the reasons for the most of the companies leaving the tender at the time of agreement after acceptance of the tender;


(c) the details of action taken by the Government against such companies; and


(d) the steps taken by the Government to prevent recurrence of such incidents in future?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Presently, there are 1,957 National Highways (NHs) projects under implementation stage in the country covering total length of 55,561 km and total project cost of about Rs. 11,23,059 crore. The State/UT-wise details are annexed.


(b) Most of the Contractors/Concessionaires have entered into an agreement with the implementing agencies of Ministry after acceptance of the tender.


(c) and (d) Do not arise.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1154 FOR ANSWER ON 09.02.2023 ASKED

BY SHRI SANJAY JADHAV AS REGARDING ACTION TAKEN AGAINST

COMPANIES


The State/UT-wise details of Under Implementation Stage Projects are as follows :


Sl. No. Name of the State / Union Territory
No. of

Projects
Total Length

(Km)
Total Project Cost (Cr.)

1 Andaman and Nicobar 8 217.220 1465.99

2 Andhra Pradesh 105 2782.233 48589.58

3 Arunachal Pradesh 39 817.680 11300.24

4 Assam 63 1102.278 27719.28

5 Bihar 107 3416.253 83618.89

6 Chandigarh 0 0 0

7 Chhattisgarh 54 2065.371 22828.80

8 Dadar and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu 2 0 104.18

9 Delhi 8 79.960 12876.10

10 Goa 13 95.730 3986.38

11 Gujarat 71 1917.717 50082.14

12 Haryana 40 906.633 38656.73

13 Himachal Pradesh 54 730.486 28578.53

14 Jammu & Kashmir 59 1052.990 48532.91

15 Jharkhand 41 1109.225 18077.16

16 Karnataka 105 3520.056 68338.69

17 Kerala 39 1089.876 66170.69

18 Laddakh 12 345.020 2367.89

19 Madhya Pradesh 66 2731.471 32815.38

20 Maharashtra 281 9373.141 141088.70

21 Manipur 48 1038.730 27202.06

22 Meghalaya 22 351.400 3803.83

23 Mizoram 34 966.030 20459.98

24 Nagaland 44 1078.710 10809.37

25 Odisha 59 1984.004 26097.81

26 Puducherry 2 11.490 98.83

27 Punjab 60 1758.823 50989.15

28 Rajasthan 89 3134.192 42424.46

29 Sikkim 27 377.930 6707.79

30 Tamil Nadu 104 2803.507 47976.05

31 Telangana 65 2228.563 31136.33

32 Tripura 25 356.920 3891.30

33 Uttar Pradesh 98 3931.055 97079.48

34 Uttarakhand 68 1216.925 22934.46

35 West Bengal 45 968.935 24249.81

Total 1957 55561 1123059

*****

